
Republic of the Philippines 

General Mariano Alvarez Water District 
Block 4 Lot 1 Cong. Rd. Brgy. Poblacion 2, Gen. Mariano Alvarez, Cavite 

Telephone: 460-4645 / 460-4176 

 

Invitation to Bid for the Design, Supply of Labor and Materials, 

Construction, Testing and Commissioning of One (1) Unit – 500 

Cubic meter Glass Fused to Steel Tank with Glass Fused to Steel 

Tank Floors at GMAWD lot, Riverview Place Subdivision West, 

Barangay Delas Alas, GMA, Cavite 

 

1. The General Mariano Alvarez Water District (GMAWD), through the GMAWD General 

Fund 2023, intends to apply the sum of Nine Million Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (₱ 

9,200,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the 

contract for the Design, Supply of Labor and Materials, Construction, Testing and 

Commissioning of One (1) Unit – 500 Cubic meter Glass Fused to Steel tank with Glass 

Fused to Steel tank floors / Contract No. 03 - 2023. Bids received in excess of the ABC 

shall be automatically rejected on bid opening. 

2. The General Mariano Alvarez Water District (GMAWD) now invites bids for the Design, 

Supply of Labor and Materials, Construction, Testing and Commissioning of One (1) Unit 

– 500 Cubic meter Glass Fused to Steel tank with Glass Fused to Steel tank floors. Includes 

provision of expertise, design, labor, materials, tools & equipment, machinery, 

transportation, storage, disposals, sampling & testing needs and the construction safety 

and health program. Supply of plates and sheets, sealants, devices necessary to install and 

secure reinforcement, cement & aggregates, magnetic water level indicator and other 

means necessary to complete all Works required to complete the Contract. Completion of 

the Works is required within One hundred twenty (120) Calendar Days from the issuance 

of the Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. 

The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, 

in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.  

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from GMAWD and acquire the Bidding 

Documents at the address given below during Monday – Friday, from 8:00 AM to 5:00 

PM except Holidays. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents is posted in the PhilGEPS from October 24, 2023 

and should be acquired by prospective bidders during scheduled issuance from GMAWD 

by interested bidders on October 24, 2023 to November 10, 2023 Monday to Friday 



from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM from given address below and payment of the applicable fee 

for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the 

amount of Ten Thousand Pesos (Php 10,000.00).  

6. The GMAWD will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on November 10, 2023 at 2:00 PM at Block 

4 Lot 1, Congressional Road, Barangay Poblacion 2, GMA, Cavite for Pre-Bid 

Conference, which shall be open to prospective bidders complying to the scheduled 

submission of letter of intent and acquisition of the bidding documents on issuance.  

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office 

address as indicated below on or before November 24, 2023 at 1:00 PM. Late bids shall 

not be accepted. 

8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 

amount stated in ITB Clause 16.  

9. Bid opening shall be on November 24, 2023 at 2:00 PM at the given address below Bids 

will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend the 

activity.  

10.  The GMA Water District reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of 

bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with 

Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 

RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.  

11. A “TWO ENVELOPE” system shall be adopted in the tendering. The first bid envelope shall 

contain the qualification & eligibility documents and technical components. The second 

envelope will contain the financial component. 

 

12. GMAWD BAC requirements for prospective bidders: 

 

a. Submission of Letter of Intent   October 24 – November 10, 2023  

together with company profile  

through Email or manual submission 

 

b. Issuance and Availability of Eligibility  October 24 – November 10, 2023 

and Bidding Documents at GMAWD office 

 

c. Pre-Bid Conference    November 10, 2023 @ 2:00pm                                                                             

      GMAWD Annex 3rd Floor 

d. Deadline of Submission    November 24, 2023 @ 1:00pm               

Eligibility & Bid Documents                                   GMAWD Annex 3rd Floor 

e.         Opening of Eligibility & Bids                                   November 24, 2023 @ 2:00pm 



GMAWD Annex 3rd Floor 

 

 

 

 

For further information, please refer to: 

 

Leonilo L. Laborte / Miraquel R. Estoperes 

 BAC Secretariat 

Block 4 Lot 1, Congressional Road, Barangay Poblacion 2, GMA, Cavite 

046-460-4645, 4117(municipality code) 

gmawaterdistrict@yahoo.co.in 

Fax no. 046-460-4645 

 

 

You may visit the following websites: 

For downloading of Bidding Documents:  

            gmawaterdistrict@yahoo.co.in        

 

 

 

 

      ENGR. JOEVIC A. CALVADORES 

        BAC Chairperson  

 

 


